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ALLOCATION OF BUDGET FOR PLI


1760. SHRI N.R. ELANGO:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) what are the proposals made for the State of Tamil Nadu under speciality steel Production Linked Scheme; and

(b) how much budget is allocated for the State of Tamil Nadu under Speciality
Steel PLI Scheme?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a)&(b): Production Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme covers 5 broad product categories of Specialty Steel with an outlay of ` 6,322 crores to be released over 5 years. The detailed guidelines for the scheme have been notified on 20th October, 2021. The scheme envisages production linked incentive to companies registered under the Companies Act, 2013 which qualify through the application process given in the guidelines and achieve committed incremental production prescribed for each product sub-category and make minimum prescribed investment in creating new capacity for manufacturing the applied sub-category product. The scheme does not envisage state wise allocation.
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